Summer 2024 Standard Term Academic Calendar
Programs — Traditional Undergraduate, Graduate Studies in Education (excluding Montessori and Master in Teaching,
Master in Athletic Training and Master in Theology

Summer Session A (Three Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, May 20, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Wednesday, May 22, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session A course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Thursday, May 23, 2024

Last day to request Pass/No Credit

Friday, May 24, 2024

Memorial Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Monday, May 27, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, May 31, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, June 6, 2024

Last day of Session A courses

Friday, June 7, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, June 14, 2024

Summer Session B (Three Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, June 10, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Wednesday, June 12, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session B course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Thursday, June 13, 2024

Last day to request Pass/No Credit

Friday, June 14, 2024

Juneteenth (No classes, campus closed)

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, June 21, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, June 27, 2024

Last day of Session B courses

Friday, June 28, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, July 5, 2024

Summer Session C (Three Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, July 1, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Wednesday, July 3, 2024

Independence Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session 1 course
Drop without a "W" grade
Request Pass/No Credit
Audit

Friday, July 5 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, July 12, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, July 18, 2024

Last day of Session C courses

Friday, July 19, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, July 26, 2024




Summer Session D (Three Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, July 22, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Wednesday, July 24, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session D course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Thursday, July 25, 2024

Last day to request Pass/No Credit

Friday, July 26, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, Aug. 2, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, Aug. 8, 2024

Last day of Session D courses

Friday, Aug. 9, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, Aug. 16, 2024

Summer Session AB (Six Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, May 20, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Wednesday, May 22, 2024

Memorial Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Monday, May 27, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session AB course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Tuesday, May 28, 2024

Last day to request Pass/No Credit

Friday, May 31, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, June 14, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, June 27, 2024

Last day of Session AB courses

Friday, June 28, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, July 5, 2024

Summer Session BC (Six Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, June 10, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Wednesday, June 12, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session BC course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Monday, June 17, 2024

Juneteenth (No classes, campus closed)

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Last day to request Pass/No Credit

Friday, June 21, 2024

Independence Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, July 5, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, July 18, 2024

Last day of Session BC courses

Friday, July 19, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, July 26, 2024




Summer Session CD (Six Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, July 1, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Wednesday, July 3, 2024

Independence Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session CD course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Tuesday, July 9, 2024

Last day to request Pass/No Credit

Friday, July 12, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, July 26, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, Aug. 8, 2024

Last day of Session CD courses

Friday, Aug. 9, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, Aug. 16, 2024

Summer Session AC (Nine Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, May 20, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Thursday, May 23, 2024

Memorial Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Monday, May 27, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session AC course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Request Pass/No Credit

Friday, May 31, 2024

Juneteenth (No classes, campus closed)

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, June 28, 2024

Independence Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, July 18, 2024

Last day of Session AC courses

Friday, July 19, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, July 26, 2024

Summer Session BD (Nine Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, June 10, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Thursday, June 13, 2024

Juneteenth (No classes, campus closed)

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session BD course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Request Pass/No Credit

Friday, June 21, 2024

Independence Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, July 19, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, Aug. 8, 2024

Last day of Session BD courses

Friday, Aug. 9, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, Aug. 16, 2024




Summer Session AD (12 Weeks)

Classes begin

Monday, May 20, 2024

Last day to add or drop without instructor or advisor signatures

Friday, May 24, 2024

Memorial Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Monday, May 27, 2024

Last day to:

Add a Session AD course
Drop without a "W" grade
Audit

Friday, May 31, 2024

Last day to request Pass/No Credit

Friday, June 14, 2024

Juneteenth (No classes, campus closed)

Wednesday, June 19, 2024

Independence Day Holiday (No classes, campus closed)

Thursday, July 4, 2024

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF"

Friday, July 19, 2024

Last day to withdraw from a course

Thursday, Aug. 8, 2024

Last day of Session AD courses

Friday, Aug. 9, 2024

Final grades due

Friday, Aug. 16, 2024

*All deadline times are 4 p.m., unless otherwise noted.
**Dates are subject to change.




